## 505614914 08/09/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5661716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S CITY ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 045379 Frame 0065. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE IS SALT LAKE CITY.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRIMORIS VENTURES GROUP, LC	09/28/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GMAT VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	3 TRIAD CENTER, SUITE 500
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84180

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15936315

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (801)355-0160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8012589837

**Email:** patents@patentlawworks.net

Correspondent Name: PAIGE M. ALSBURY/PATENT LAW WORKS

Address Line 1: 310 EAST 4500 SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10273-07188 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAIGE M. ALSBURY	
SIGNATURE:	/Paige Alsbury/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Corrective Assignment (Gmat)#page1.tif source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Corrective Assignment (Gmat)#page2.tif source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Corrective Assignment (Gmat)#page3.tif source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Corrective Assignment (Gmat)#page4.tif

PATENT 505614914 REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0381

source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Corrective Assignment (Gmat)#page5.tif source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Corrective Assignment (Gmat)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0382

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRIMORIS VENTURES GROUP, LC	09/28/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMAT VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	3 TRIAD CENTER, SUITE 500
City:	SALT LAKE CITH
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84180

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15936315	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)355-0160 **Phone:** 8012589837

Email: patents@patentlawworks.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:PAIGE M. ALSBURYAddress Line 1:310 E 4500 S, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

10273-07188 US	
PAIGE M. ALSBURY	
/Paige Alsbury/	
03/28/2018	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Assignment (Gmat)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050017 FRAME: 03/83/2018, 4:42 PM source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Assignment (Gmat)#page2.tif source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Assignment (Gmat)#page3.tif source=07188 US 2018-03-28 - Assignment (Gmat)#page4.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4889044 **Receipt Date:** 03/28/2018

PATENT

REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0384/2018, 4:42 PM

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, PRIMORIS VENTURES GROUP, LC, and PRIMORIS HOLDINGS, LLC, both organized under the laws of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 5406 West 11000 North, Suite 103555, Highland, UT 84003 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS"),

Whereas **GMAT VENTURES**, **LLC**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of **Utah**, having a place of business at **3 Triad Center**, **Suite 500**, **Salt Lake City**, **UT 84180** ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and to claim priority to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments and powers of attorney to ASSIGNEE or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees:

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof and to execute any separate Assignment in connection with such application as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; and
- b. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to ASSIGNEE on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

1 of 3

## [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

	EOF, ASSIGNOR has carsentative on this 28		
		utchinson	
	Date: 9.28.2015	j	
ASSIGNEE hereby accepts AND PATENT APPLICATI		, title and interest in	and to the PATENTS
	ASSIGNEE		
	BY:		
	Name: Graydon Harker		
	Title:		
	ъ.		

# [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

	duly authorized rep	resentative on this _	day of	nent to be executed by its
		ASSIGNOR		
		Ву;		
		Name: <u>Si</u>	even Hutchinson	ACTION AC
		Title:		
		Date:		
ASSI	GNEE hereby accept	s receipt of the entir	e right, title and interest	in and to the PATENTS
AND	PATENT APPLICA	TIONS.		
		ASSIGNEE	*	
		BY-ZZZ	Jakoh-	oooriinaan.
		Name: Graydon's	larker	
		Title: <u>M</u> øv	WELL GMAT	
		no. 9/1.	1	

# SCHEDULE A

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference No.	Patent/Application No.	Issue Date /Filing Date	Title
10040-03615 US	13/720,769	December 19, 2012	Automatic Raising and Controlled Lowering of a Toilet Seat
10040-03697 US	14/135,249	December 19, 2013	Water Conservation Based on Toilet Seat Position

3 of 3

**RECORDED: 08/09/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0388